
Naturally balanced nutrition for  
highly active dogs 

 } Natural Antioxidants 

 } No artificial colours, flavours or preservatives 

 } Hypoallergenic

 } Wheat gluten and soya free recipe  

Bag size: 12kg (APC12) & 2kg (APC2)
Shelf life: 12 months from date of manufacture

PUPPY/JUNIOR 
DELICIOUS 
CHICKEN



For more help, advice or information on nutrition for your dog or  
finding the right feed for your dog, please contact us.

Nutritional helpline: 01832 737300 
enquiries@autarkyfoods.com 

autarkyfoods.com

 
 

Profile

Protein 28%

Oil 16%

Fibre 3%

Ash 6.5%

Omega 3 0.9%

Omega 6 3.5%

Additives: Nutritional

Vitamin A/3a672a 18,000iu/kg

Vitamin D/3a671 1,800iu/kg

Vitamin E/3a700 190mg/kg

Iron (Iron (II) Sulphate Monohydrate) 56mg/kg

Iodine (Calcium iodate, anhydrous) 1.8mg/kg

Copper (Copper (II) sulphate pentahydrate) 9.4mg/kg

Manganese (manganese (II) oxide) 12.3mg/kg

Manganese (Manganese sulphate monohydrate) 21mg/kg

Zinc (Zinc sulphate monohydrate) 127mg/kg

Zinc (Zinc chelate of amino acids hydrate) 8mg/kg

Selenium (Sodium selenite) 0.03mg/kg

Taurine 200mg/kg

Additives: 

Natural antioxidants 

Support Supplements

Herbal blend 

Antioxidant package 

Prebiotic 

Yucca Schidigera 

Macro Minerals

Calcium 1.2%

Phosphorus 0.6%

Magnesium 0.1%

Sodium 0.2%

Chloride 0.3%

Potassium 0.9%

Micro Minerals

Cobalt 0.03mg/kg

Copper 17mg/kg

Zinc 180mg/kg

Manganese 40mg/kg

Iron 210mg/kg

Iodine 1.8mg/kg

Selenium 0.5mg/kg

Vitamins

Vitamin A 18,000iu/kg

Vitamin D 1,800iu/kg

Vitamin E 190mg/kg

B1 11.5mg/kg

B2 12.5mg/kg

B6 13mg/kg

B12 0.35mg/kg

Biotin 0.85mg/kg

Nicotinic Acid 74mg/kg

Folic Acid 2.9mg/kg

Autarky Puppy/Junior is a complete feedingstuff  
suitable for working dogs during the growth phase.

Product Profile Statutory Information

MKT543-02Version Number: 202004

Mineral values for Autarky Puppy Junior are 
total values within the product including 
added and naturally occurring minerals from 
grains, fibres and other raw materials. Such 
materials are naturally variable and as such 
total values may vary slightly.

Avg Weight per 100ml: 55g

Age - Months <1 1-2 2-4 4-6 6-8 8-10 10-12 12-18
Adult Size Daily Requirement

Small (5-10kg) 20-
25g

75-
130g

130-
145g

145-
160g

150-
160g

Feed an Autarky  
adult food

Medium (10-
25kg)

25-
30g

100-
175g

175-
285g

270-
285g

265-
270g

265g - 
Adult

Large (25-45kg) 30-
35g

130-
220g

220-
320g

320-
400g

400-
410g

390-
400g

380-
390g

Very Large 
(45+kg)

35-
45g

150-
335g

335-
465g

465-
530g

530-
610g

585-
610g

540-
585g

530-
550g

Composition
Poultry meal (min 34% chicken), Maize, Chicken fat, Rice (min 5%), 
Chicken liver, Linseed, Alfalfa, Maize gluten, Yeast (source of mannan 
oligosaccharides), Peas, Carrot, Seaweed, Tomato, Milk thistle, Yucca 
schidigera, Marigold, Nettle, Mint, Rosemary, Blackcurrant, Pomegranate, 
Rosehip, Spinach, Beetroot, Fenugreek, Thyme, Carob pod meal, Aniseed, 
Turmeric, Dandelion, Ginger, Oregano (min 0.4% herbs and 4% vegetables

Feeding Rate
Introduce the diet gradually over a period of 5-7 days. The food should be 
mixed with hot water and stirred until a gruel is formed. Care should be taken 
to ensure that all puppies in the litter get an equal share. Once weaned, the 
food can be fed dry or moistened with water or gravy to the consistency that 
your puppy prefers.

The table indicates the total amount to be fed each day. This should be 
divided into 6 meals a day up to 2 months of age, 4 meals from 2-3 months 
and gradually reduced to 2 meals per day thereafter. Feed sufficient 
to maintain steady growth, allowing weight gain to match skeletal 
development. Do not allow any change in diet to coincide with weaning or 
moving to a new home.

The amounts shown are only a guide and you should only feed sufficient 
amounts to maintain condition depending upon the level of activity enjoyed 
by and the conformation of your puppy.

Do not attempt to grow your puppy too fast. 
As your puppy gets older, to help to maintain 
and control his weight to the optimum for 
his breed and size the diet should be fed 
in conjunction with a steady and regular 
exercise programme.

Always ensure that clean, fresh drinking water 
is available at all times. Do not be tempted to 
feed excessive amounts of titbits or treats.


