

PUPPY/JUNIOR DELICIOUS CHICKEN



Naturally balanced nutrition for highly active dogs

- Natural Antioxidants
- No artificial colours, flavours or preservatives
- Hypoallergenic
- Wheat gluten and soya free recipe

Bag size: 12kg (APC12) & 2kg (APC2)
Shelf life: 12 months from date of manufacture



Autarky Puppy/Junior is a complete feedingstuff suitable for working dogs during the growth phase.

Product Profile

Profile	
Protein	28%
Oil	16%
Fibre	3%
Ash	6.5%
Omega 3	0.9%
Omega 6	3.5%

Vitamins					
Vitamin A	18,000iu/kg				
Vitamin D	1,800iu/kg				
Vitamin E	190mg/kg				
B1	11.5mg/kg				
B2	12.5mg/kg				
В6	13mg/kg				
B12	0.35mg/kg				
Biotin	0.85mg/kg				
Nicotinic Acid	74mg/kg				
Folic Acid	2.9mg/kg				

Macro Minerals	
Calcium	1.2%
Phosphorus	0.6%
Magnesium	0.1%
Sodium	0.2%
Chloride	0.3%
Potassium	0.9%

Micro Minerals	
Cobalt	0.03mg/kg
Copper	17mg/kg
Zinc	180mg/kg
Manganese	40mg/kg
Iron	210mg/kg
lodine	1.8mg/kg
Selenium	0.5mg/kg

Support Supplements				
Herbal blend	✓			
Antioxidant package	✓			
Prebiotic	✓			
Yucca Schidigera	√			

Mineral values for Autarky Puppy Junior are total values within the product including added and naturally occurring minerals from grains, fibres and other raw materials. Such materials are naturally variable and as such total values may vary slightly.

Statutory Information

Additives: Nutritional			
Vitamin A/3a672a	18,000iu/kg		
Vitamin D/3a671	1,800iu/kg		
Vitamin E/3a700	190mg/kg		
Iron (Iron (II) Sulphate Monohydrate)	56mg/kg		
lodine (Calcium iodate, anhydrous)	1.8mg/kg		
Copper (Copper (II) sulphate pentahydrate)	9.4mg/kg		
Manganese (manganese (II) oxide)	12.3mg/kg		
Manganese (Manganese sulphate monohydrate)	21mg/kg		
Zinc (Zinc sulphate monohydrate)	127mg/kg		
Zinc (Zinc chelate of amino acids hydrate)	8mg/kg		
Selenium (Sodium selenite)	0.03mg/kg		
Taurine	200mg/kg		

Additives:	
Natural antioxidants	✓

Composition

Poultry meal (min 34% chicken), Maize, Chicken fat, Rice (min 5%), Chicken liver, Linseed, Alfalfa, Maize gluten, Yeast (source of mannan oligosaccharides), Peas, Carrot, Seaweed, Tomato, Milk thistle, Yucca schidigera, Marigold, Nettle, Mint, Rosemary, Blackcurrant, Pomegranate, Rosehip, Spinach, Beetroot, Fenugreek, Thyme, Carob pod meal, Aniseed, Turmeric, Dandelion, Ginger, Oregano (min 0.4% herbs and 4% vegetables

Feeding Rate

Introduce the diet gradually over a period of 5-7 days. The food should be mixed with hot water and stirred until a gruel is formed. Care should be taken to ensure that all puppies in the litter get an equal share. Once weaned, the food can be fed dry or moistened with water or gravy to the consistency that your puppy prefers.

The table indicates the total amount to be fed each day. This should be divided into 6 meals a day up to 2 months of age, 4 meals from 2-3 months and gradually reduced to 2 meals per day thereafter. Feed sufficient to maintain steady growth, allowing weight gain to match skeletal development. Do not allow any change in diet to coincide with weaning or moving to a new home.

The amounts shown are only a guide and you should only feed sufficient amounts to maintain condition depending upon the level of activity enjoyed by and the conformation of your puppy.

Do not attempt to grow your puppy too fast. As your puppy gets older, to help to maintain and control his weight to the optimum for his breed and size the diet should be fed in conjunction with a steady and regular exercise programme.

Always ensure that clean, fresh drinking water is available at all times. Do not be tempted to feed excessive amounts of titbits or treats.



Avg Weight per 100ml: 55g

Age - Months	<1	1-2	2-4	4-6	6-8	8-10	10-12	12-18
Adult Size		Daily Requirement						
Small (5-10kg)	20- 25g	75- 130g	130- 145g	145- 160g	150- 160g	Feed an Autarky adult food		
Medium (10- 25kg)	25- 30g	100- 175g	175- 285g	270- 285g	265- 270g	265g - Adult		
Large (25-45kg)	30- 35g	130- 220g	220- 320g	320- 400g	400- 410g	390- 400g	380- 390g	
Very Large (45+kg)	35- 45g	150- 335g	335- 465g	465- 530g	530- 610g	585- 610g	540- 585g	530- 550g

For more help, advice or information on nutrition for your dog or finding the right feed for your dog, please contact us.